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Justin Novak
PO Box 427

Sullivan’s Island, SC  29482
Tel. (843) 883-3198

jnovak@sullivansisland.sc.gov
Term Expires 6/2025

Patrick M. O’Neil
Mayor

PO Box 427
Sullivan’s Island, SC  29482

Tel. (843) 883-3198
oneilp@sullivansisland.sc.gov

Term Expires 6/2025

Greg Hammond
PO Box 427

Sullivan’s Island, SC  29482
Tel. (843) 883-3198

ghammond@sullivansisland.sc.gov
Term Expires 6/2023

Kaye Smith
PO Box 427

Sullivan’s Island, SC  29482
Tel. (843) 883-3198

ksmith@sullivansisland.sc.gov
Term Expires 6/2023

Bachman Smith, IV
Mayor Pro Tem

PO Box 427
Sullivan’s Island, SC  29482

Tel. (843) 883-3198
bsmith@sullivansisland.sc.gov

Term Expires 6/2023

Scott Millimet
PO Box 427

Sullivan’s Island, SC  29482
Tel. (843) 883-3198

smillimet@sullivansisland.sc.gov
Term Expires 6/2025

Gary Visser
PO Box 427

Sullivan’s Island, SC  29482
Tel. (843) 883-3198

gvisser@sullivansisland.sc.gov
Term Expires 6/2025

TOWN OF SULLIVAN'S ISLAND



5959

ADMINISTRATOR
Andy Benke

Tel. (843) 883-5726
abenke@sullivansisland.sc.gov

CLERK TO COUNCIL
Bridget Welch

Tel. (843) 883-5730
bwelch@sullivansisland.sc.gov

ADDRESS OF TOWN HALL
2056 Middle Street

PO Box 427
Sullivan’s Island, SC  29482

Tel. (843) 883-3198
Fax (843) 883-3009

HOURS OF OPERATION 
8:00 am - 5:00 pm Monday - Friday

FORM OF GOVERNMENT: Council

LENGTH OF TERMS: 4 Years

TYPE OF ELECTION: At-Large

NEXT ELECTION DATE: May 2023

2020 POPULATION: 2,203

WEBSITE: www.sullivansisland.sc.gov

REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING DATE, TIME, PLACE
3rd Tuesday of each month, 6:00 pm, Town Hall

TOWN OF SULLIVAN'S ISLAND




